

## EU COMPLIANCE STATEMENT

23<sup>rd</sup> May 2022

### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Valpar Micro Matic Ltd hereby declares that all tubing, supplied for the specific use of conveying beverages, is manufactured from 100% virgin materials and complies with the following Legislation:

EU Regulation No. 10/2011	Covering “plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food”
EU Regulation No. 1935/2004	Covering “plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food”
EU Regulation No. 2023/2006	Covering “good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food”
French law : loi n°2012-1442 du 24/12/2012 on Bisphenol A.	Covering food packaging, containers or utensils which come into direct contact with food.
Swiss Compliance (Ordinance 817.023.21)	Covering food contact materials.

All testing to certify compliance with the above legislation was carried out in the below conditions:

**Food Type:** Water

**Temperature:** 40°C

**Duration/Contact Time:** 72 hours

The materials have also been approved for use in direct food contact, indirect or multilayer food contact as outlined under the Food and Drug Administration regulations in the USA.

Yours faithfully



Matthew Welsh  
Technical Engineer